

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3260**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete “primary” and insert
2 “health”.

3 In line 14, delete “primary” and insert “health”.

4 In line 16, after “Includes” insert “effective”.

5 In line 17, delete “consumer” and insert “person”.

6 After line 22, insert:

7 “(r) Provides equitable access to health care, according to a person’s
8 needs.

9 “(s) Is affordable for individuals, families, businesses and society.”.

10 Delete lines 26 through 30 and insert:

11 “(a) An option for a publicly financed single-payer model for financing
12 privately delivered health care, that is decoupled from employment and al-
13 lows commercial insurance coverage only of supplemental health services not
14 paid for under the option.

15 “(b) An option that allows a person to choose between a publicly funded
16 plan, including a basic health program under 42 U.S.C. 18051, and pri-”.

17 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 11 and insert:

18 “(d) An option for a plan that provides essential health benefits, including
19 preventive care and hospital services, and that:

20 “(A) Is funded by a broad based and constitutionally dedicated sales tax
21 that does not tax income or payroll;

22 “(B) Allows a person to access the commercial market to purchase cov-

1 erage that is not covered under the plan;

2 “(C) Limits the role of the plan to collecting and distributing revenue
3 while preserving private sector delivery options and optimizing consumer
4 choice;

5 “(D) Offers to Oregonians who earn more than 400 percent of the federal
6 poverty guidelines a deductible plan that could be contributed to by em-
7 ployees and employers;

8 “(E) Exempts Oregonians who earn no more than 400 percent of the fed-
9 eral poverty guidelines from deductibles;

10 “(F) Accesses all sources of available federal funding; and

11 “(G) Identifies program savings that can be achieved by providing health
12 care coverage to all Oregonians, including but not limited to using the pro-
13 gram to replace the state medical assistance program and the medical portion
14 of worker’s compensation, then applies the savings to finance the plan.”.

15 In line 12, after “researchers” insert “conducting the study”.

16 In line 41, after the semicolon insert “and”.

17 Delete lines 42 through 45.

18 On page 3, line 1, delete “(d)” and insert “(b)”.

19 In line 2, after “care” insert a period and delete the rest of the line.

20 In line 3, delete “solicit” and insert “accept”.

21 After line 16, insert:

22 **“SECTION 4. Sections 1 and 2 of this 2013 Act are repealed on Jan-
23 uary 2, 2016.”.**

24 In line 17, delete “4” and insert “5”.

25
